505583486 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5630285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC.	08/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCONIC GLOBAL FASTENERS AND RINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 WEST LOMITA BLVD.	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6935209
Patent Number:	7377735
Patent Number:	6808348
Patent Number:	6908395
Patent Number:	6796385
Patent Number:	7695226
Patent Number:	7024909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: THE TABOR CENTER

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176971 - VARIOUS MATTERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

505583486 REEL: 049826 FRAME: 0492

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alcoa Global Fasteners Inc - Arconic Global Fasteners Name Chg#page1.tif source=Alcoa Global Fasteners Inc - Arconic Global Fasteners Name Chg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049826 FRAME: 0493

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALCOA GLOBAL
FASTENERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALCOA GLOBAL
FASTENERS, INC." TO "ARCONIC GLOBAL FASTENERS & RINGS, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016,
AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2107386 8100 SR# 20165366963 Authentication: 202831782 Date: 08-15-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 049826 FRAME: 0494

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 08/15/2016 FILED 03:57 PM 08/15/2016 SR 20165366963 - File Number 2107386

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ALCOA GLOBAL FASTENERS, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the company is ARCONIC GLOBAL FASTENERS & RINGS, INC." **SECOND**: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. **FOURTH:** The amendment shall become effective on August 22, 2016. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this_154h day of August , 2016 . Title: Vice President A. Sue Zemba Print or Type

> **PATENT** REEL: 049826 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 07/22/2019